



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2024:BHC-AS:24939
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13468 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13469 OF 2023

Jay View Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. .Petitioner
through it's Chairman

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil, Advocate, for the Petitioner
Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for the Respondent - State
Mr. Shreyas Baid, Advocate, for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in W. P.
No. 13468 of 2023
Mr. Omar K. Shaikh, Advocate, for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in W. P.
No. 13469 of 2023

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 28.11.2023

P. C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Mr. Patil, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks extension of two days time to amend the Petition in terms of the order dated 03.11.2023.
3. Accordingly, time granted by order dated 03.11.2023 is extended till 30.11.2023.
4. Stand over to 01.12.2023.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)