



**Dusane**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.13468 OF 2023**

Jay View CHS Limited ...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.13469 OF 2023**

Jay View CHS Limited ...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vijay Patil i/by Kalpesh Patil for Petitioner

Mr. Shreyans Baid for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in  
WP 13468 of 2023.

Mr. Anil G. Shah for Respondent No.4 in-person in  
WP 13469 of 2023.

Mr. Gauraj Shah i/by Omar Khaiyam for  
Respondent No.5 and 6 in WP 13469 of 2023.

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE: 5th December 2023**

**P.C.:**

**1.** Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time  
to file reply.



10 wps 13468.

2024:BHC-AS:24939

2. Reply be filed in the Registry on or before 14<sup>th</sup> December 2023. Rejoinder if any be filed on or before 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2024.
3. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> January 2024.**

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**