



2024:BHC-AS:24939

Board Sr.No.:-46

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13468 OF 2023

Jay View Co Op Hsg. Soc Ltd. Thr Its Chairman..PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13469 OF 2023

Jay View Co Op Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Thr Its Chairman..PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Kalpesh Uttam Patil for Petitioner
Mr Shreyasns Baid for Respondent No 4 & 5
Mr Omar K Shaikh for Respondent No 5 & 6
Smt M S Bane, AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 10th January, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 07/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)