



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.13468 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.13469 OF 2023**

Jay View Co Op Hsg. Soc Ltd. Thr. Its Chairman ...Petitioner

**Versus**

State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

*Adv. Gaurav Mehta i/b Kalpesh Patil for the Petitioner.*

*Adv. Vijay Y Patil i/b Kalpesh Patil for the Petitioner in WP/13469/2023.*

*Adv. B. B. Dahiphale AGP for the State.*

*Mr. Anil G. Shah, Respondent present in person.*

*Adv. Aseem Naphade i/b Adv. Shaeyans Baid for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in WP/13468/2023.*

*Adv. Gauraj Shah i/b Omar Khaiyam Shaikh in WP/13469/2023 for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.*

*Mr. Anil Shah, Respondent No. 4 present in person In WP/13469/2023.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 1, 2024.**

**P. C.:**

1. A preliminary objection is taken that the Petition is not supported the resolution of the society.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the resolution if yet not filed, will be filed within a period of one week from today.
3. List on **12<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**